TO COUNTY P. 1747146

FURM PTO-1695	DEC(	04-23-	1998	EFT	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	F COMMERCE
(Nev. 6-93)	REC	النائنا النائلا		<u></u> 1		ademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0017 (exp. 4/94)	-			_	· _	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		10069	0782	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<del></del>
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Palents a	nd frade	record the allec	ched origins	al documents or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(le 1) Touru KUMADA 4) 2) Takao YAMAGUCHI 3) Junichi KIGOSHI Additional name(s) of conveying party	Kazunori K		Name: FU	JITSU I	eceiving party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	nro 4-0	1-98				
Assignment	C) Me	erg <del>e</del> r		58:	Kamikodanaka Kawasaki-shi	
☐ Security Agreement	u Ch	ange of Name				
U Other		Ì	Country:	Topes	Slale: Z	8588
Execution Date:	16, 1998 (	1-4)	-	•	1 s(es) allached? 🗅 Yes 🔾	KNo
Application number(s) or particular than the second of the second o		a new application,	lhe execution dat	le of the ap	oplication is: March	<u>16,19</u> 98
A. Patent Application No.(	(s)	1	B. Patent No	o.(s)		
09/057,661						
ATTORNEY S DOCKET	NO.: A	dditional numbers allac	hod? Li Yes 🖔 No			
Name and address of party concerning document should be concerning to the concerning document should be concerning to the concerning document should be concerning to the	lo whom corresp	1	6. Total number	ol applicat	lions and patents invol	ved: 1
Name: HELFGOTT &	KARAS, P.	.c.,	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41	) <b>\$_40.</b> 0(	
Internal Address: EMPI	RE STATE	BUILDING	₫ Enclosed	j		
60th FLOOR					arged to deposit according	ount
Street Address: 350	Fifth Aven	iue	8. Deposit accc 08~163		er:	
City: New York Telephone NO.:	State: <u>NY</u> (212) 643-			le copy of Usis	s page II paying by deposi	l account)
		PO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		40	Ē
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowled, the original document.</li> </ol>	ge and belief, the	toregoing informa	tion is true and co	precyend a	any atlached copy is	a true copy of
SAMSON HELFGOTT Name of Person Signin	ng	<i>r</i> .	ignature		2	0-, <u>1998</u> Dale
Reg. No. 23,07	2 Total number	or of pages including co	war sheet, allagiyinon	NS, and docu	ment:	

Docket No. FUJI 15.018

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
for which
(check one) [X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
[ ] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on
[ ] and given Application Serial No.
and WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED
having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify
Moures et .
Full name of sole or first inventor Touru Kumada  Touru Kumada  Date March 16, 1998
Inventor s signature / DVI D Norma & L
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address C/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan
Takao Yamaguchi
Full name of second joint inventor, if any  Second Inventor's signature  Takao Tamaganah:  Date March 16, 1998
Second inventor's signature
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Nakabaya ku
Post Office Address C/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan
1
Full name of third joint inventor, if any Junichi Kigoshi
Third Inventor's signature Trnicki kigoski Date March 16, 1998
Residence Oyama-shi, Tochiqi, Japan Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU CADTECH LIMITED, 28-1, Joto 3-chome, Oyama-shi,
Tochigi, 323-0807 Japan PATENT
REEL: 9144 FRAME: 0279

## UNITEDSTATES

## Docket No. FUJI 15.018

## ADDITIONAL IN VENTORS FOR DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

Residence Oyama-shi. Tochiqi. Japan 🥏	Unte March 16, 1998 Citizenship Japan			
Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU CADTECH	LIMITED, 28-1, Joto 3-chome, Oyama-shi,			
Tochigi, 323-0807 Ja	Citizenship Japan  LIMITED, 28-1, Joto 3-chome, Oyama-shi, apan			
Full name of additional inventor				
	Date			
Residence	Citizenship			
Post Office Address				
Full name of additional inventor				
Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence	Citizenship			
Post Office Address				
Full name of additional inventor				
Second Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence	Citizenship			
Post Office Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence	Citizenship			
Post Office Address	, Ottober 13 to 1			
Second Inventor's signature	Date			
nesidence	Citizenship			
Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence	Citizenship			
Second Inventor's signature	Date			
	Citizenship			
Second Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence	Citizenship			
Post Office Address				
Inventor's signature	Date			
	Citizenship			
	CHECKIONIA.			
Full name of additional inventor	N-1-			
Second Inventor's signature	Date			
	Citizenship			
•				
Second Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence				
	PATENT			
Post Office Address	FAILINI			